)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 11:29:40 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*4476 Concurrent Resolution, By Simrill, Delleney, Kirsh, Lucas, McCraw, Moody-Lawrence, J.M. Neal, Norman and
Funderburk
Summary: Interbasin transfer request by cities of Concord and Kannapolis

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO EXPRESS THE OPPOSITION OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY
TO THE INTERBASIN TRANSFER REQUEST BY THE CITIES OF CONCORD AND KANNAPOLIS, NORTH CAROLINA, TO
REMOVE WATER FROM THE CATAWBA RIVER BASIN.

01/19/06
01/19/06
01/25/06
01/26/06
01/26/06
01/26/06
01/31/06
01/31/06
02/01/06
02/02/06

House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced HJ-21

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-21
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-11
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Funderburk

Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-24

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-14

Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-30

Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-21

Page 1 of 1



