

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*4476 Concurrent Resolution, By Simrill, Delleney, Kirsh, Lucas, McCraw, Moody-Lawrence, J.M. Neal, Norman and Funderburk

Summary: Interbasin transfer request by cities of Concord and Kannapolis

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO EXPRESS THE OPPOSITION OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO THE INTERBASIN TRANSFER REQUEST BY THE CITIES OF CONCORD AND KANNAPOLIS, NORTH CAROLINA, TO REMOVE WATER FROM THE CATAWBA RIVER BASIN.

01/19/06	House	Introduced HJ-21
01/19/06	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-21
01/25/06	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-11
01/26/06	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Funderburk
01/26/06	House	Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-24
01/26/06		Scrivener's error corrected
01/31/06	Senate	Introduced SJ-14
01/31/06	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-14
02/01/06	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-30
02/02/06	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-21